

sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3643 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.3042 OF 2024**

Simon Harold Attwood	... Applicant
In the matter between	
Sybil Beatrice Hughes alias Sibyl Beatrice Mitchell alias Sybil Hughes/Mitchell	... Deceased
Simon Harold Attwood	... Petitioner
V/s.	
Britania Industries Limited & Ors.	... Respondents

Mr. Navroz Seervai, Senior Advocate a/w. Adv. Sarosh Bharucha, Adv. Jay Zaveri, Adv. Rhea Parkash, Adv. Kshamay Daniel i/by Crawford Bayley & Co. for the Petitioner in MPTL/23524/2025 and for the Respondent No.1 in IA/3643/2025.

Ms. Sheetal Shah a/w. Adv. Megha C. for the Applicant.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 30th July 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Learned Advocate for the Petitioner shall file Reply to the Miscellaneous Petition on or before 6th August 2025.
2. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed and served by 13th August 2025.

3. Learned Advocates for both the parties are directed to inter se exchange their respective list of dates and events, written submissions and case law and to file the same by 18th August 2025.
4. The written submissions shall be structured as a point-wise reply to the opposing party's contentions and the case law cited.
5. Let this matter be tagged along with Miscellaneous Petition (L) No.23524 of 2025.
6. List the matter on 20th August 2025.

(Kamal Khata, J.)