

sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3643 OF 2025**

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.3042 OF 2024

Simon Harold Attwood	... Applicant
In the matter between	
Sybil Beatrice Hughes alias Sibyl Beatrice Mitchell alias Sybil Hughes/Mitchell	... Deceased
Simon Harold Attwood	... Petitioner
V/s.	
Britania Industries Limited & Ors.	... Respondents

WITH

MISCELLANEOUS PETITION (L) NO.23524 OF 2025

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.3042 OF 2024

Ms. Sheetal Shah i/by Mehta & Girdharlal Advocates for the
Applicant.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 12th August 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
2. Time to file reply to the Miscellaneous Petition (L)
No.23524 of 2025 is extended upto 14th August 2025.

(Kamal Khata, J.)