

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3643 OF 2025

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 3042 OF 2024

Simon Harold AttwoodPETITIONER

V/S

Britannia Industries LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J LODGING NO. 23524 OF 2025

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 3042 OF 2024

Britannia Industries LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Simon Harold AttwoodRESPONDENT

Adv. Rohil Bandekar a/w Adv. Sheetal Shah and Adv. Sanyam Jain i/by M/s. Mehta and Girdharlal for the Applicant.

Adv. Sarosh Bharucha a/w Adv. Jay Zaveri, Adv. Rhea Parkash and Adv. Ujjwal Batra i/by Crawford Bayley and Co. For the Petitioner

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J

DATE : 8th October, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 26/11/2025 (at 03:00 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)