

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3643 OF 2025

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 3042 OF 2024

Simon Harold AttwoodPETITIONER

V/S

Britannia Industries LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J NO. 902 OF 2025

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 3042 OF 2024

Britannia Industries LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Simon Harold AttwoodRESPONDENT

Mr. Sharan Jagtiano Sr. Adv, a/w Rohil Bomdekar

Ms. Sheetal Shah for the Applicant/Respondent No.1

Mr. Gaurav More i/b Mr. Vinit Jain

Mr. Sazia Ansari for the Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 23rd January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 30/01/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)